CASE NUMBER: 2203730/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss. T. Pongracz

Respondent: **Allianz Global Corporate & Speciality**

London Central (by CVP) On: 16 September 2022 Heard at:

Before: Employment Judge J Galbraith-Marten (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr. G. Anderson, Counsel

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim is struck out pursuant to Rule 37(1)(a) of the Employment Tribunals (Constitution & Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013.

Employment Judge J Galbraith-Marten

16 September 2022

Sent to the parties on:

...16/09/2022

For the Tribunal Office:

OLU